STREET,C,30

Filbert and Grant

Battery and Greenwich
Montgomery and Clay

Drum and Clay

Stockton And California
Market and The Embarcadero
North Point And Embarcadero
Mason and Grennwich
Sutter and Powell

Powell and Union

Samsone and Sacramento
Steuart and Mission

Jackon and Stockton
Stockton and Union

Market and 3rd

Mason and California
Howard and Stewart

New Montgomery and Market
Steuart & Howard

Mission & Spear

Beale & Mission

Market & Spear

Spear & Mission

Battery & Clay

Front & Vallejo

Market & Fremont

4th & Market

3rd & Market

New Montgomery & Mission
4th & Mission

1st & Howard

Taylor & Geary

Sutter & Jones

Jones & California

Jones & Sutter

Sutter & Taylor

Jackson & Mason

Larkin & Olive

NOTE FROM THE AUTHOR

Sheetl

TYPE,C,4 DIR,C,2
0

[eNeNeleolNoNolNeoloNolNeolNeoloNoNeolNolNolNoNeoloNoNolNeololNoNolNeoloNoNeolNolNolNolNolNololNollolNe]

Page 1

ADTOZIFZIP9,C,10

122405632
122401152
122401920
122395520
122406272
122393088
122402432
122411264
122407296
122409856
122401152
122392064
122407040
122407936
122402304
122409472
122390528
122400896

0
122410112
122405632
122394112
122392704
122398848
122398464
122397184
122404480

0
122399232
122403200
122394880
122410112

0
122412928
122412032
122410112
122399616
122416512

0

LONGITA,N,LATITA,N,1

37802496
37803648
37795584
37796352
37792640
37795712
37807104
37802368
37789696
37800064
37794176
37793408
37796224
37800832
37787648
37792256
37791872
37789056

0
37786752
37802240
37793664
37791744
37795584
37800192
37791104
37785600

0
37787264
37784320
37788800
37786624

0
37791744
37789056
37789568
37783680
37784704

0



LOLACODE,C,10 NAME,C,30

0

[eNeNeleoNoNolNoloNolNolelolNoNeolNolNolNoNeololNoNolNololNoNolNeoloNoNeolNololNolNolNololNolNolNo]

0 Interest

0 Restaurant
0 Interest

0 Park

0 Hotel

0 Interest

0 Interest

0 Park

0 Interest

0 Restaurant
0 Resturant
0 Resturant
0 Interest

0 Resturant
0 Interest

0 Hotel

0 Hotel

0 Hotel

0 Hotel

0 Shop

0 Shop

0 Interest

0 Parking

0 Parking

0 Parking

0 Resturant
0 Hotel

0 Hotel

0 Resturant
0 Resturant
0 Interest

0 Hotel

0 Hotel

0 Interest

0 Resturant
0 Hotel

0 Interest

0 Hotel

0A

Sheetl

PHON,C,13
Coit Tower

Fog City Diner
Transamerica Pyramid
Vaillencourt Fountian
Ritz-Carlton Of San Fransico
Ferry Building
Hornblower Yachts

North Beach Playground
Union Square
Washington Bar And Grill
London Wine Bar
Umberto's

Fish Market Area
Silhouette Bar

Lotta's Fountian
Fairmont

Harbor Court

Sheraton Palace

Hotel Griffon

Rincon Center

Bill's Fancy Foods
Federal Reserve Bank
Parking Lot

Battery Parking Lot
Front St. Parking Lot
McDonalds on Market
Marriott

Ana Hotel

Yin Place

Satellite Sports Bar

Club DV8

Four Seasons Clift House
Canterbury Hotel

Grace Cathedral

Fleur De Lys

Pan Pacific Hotel

The Cable Car Museum
TravelLodge
DISCLAIMER

Page 2

CITY,C,30
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico
San Fransico

STA'SYMBOL,C,t

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

TOWER
EATERY1
TOWER
ICON3
HOUSE1
TOWER
BOAT
SPORTS3
MONEY2
EATERY1
BAR
EATERY1
FISH
BAR
TRACER
HOUSE2
HOUSE2
HOUSE1
HOUSE1
SQUARE2
SQUARE1
MONEY3
TILE
TILE
TILE
CIRCLE1
HOUSE?2
HOUSE2
CIRCLE1
BAR
MUSIC2
HOUSE1
HOUSE2
HOSPITL4
CIRCLE1
HOUSE2
STAR3
HOUSE?2
KEYMAP



Sheetl

COMML1,C,30 COMM2,C,30 COMM3,C,30

From here you can see some oithe cities most breathtaking v iews. Also, don't miss the mur
Really cool place to eat. Not  overly expensive

The tower that is often associ ated with San Fransico. Pretty good view from the top

Turn the kids loose while you kick back and enjoy the sounds of trickling water and sea gu
Beautiful "Old World" styled h  otel. If price is not a major concern, book a room here. The
Catch a ferry boat ride to Sau salito or just enjoy the uniqu e architecture of this landmar

If your looking for a scenicd  inner cruise this is the place to go

A wide assortment of recreatio nal things to keep you busy

One of the largest collection  of shops and cafes around. Shcp at Gucci, Chanel, Neiman-Mar
Meet here for a "power lunch". Moderate prices, pretty good food

Great place to guzzel a little wine and snort a few corks

Very nice Northern Italian cui  sine along with a quite authen tic Italian atmosphere. Prices

If you're in the mood for fres  h fish, this is the place to g 0. Every where you look you'll
The bar to hang out with the |  ocals. Within stumbling distan ce of the Washington Squire In
A very unique looking fountian . See it on your left as you'r e driving NE to EggHead Softwe
Pretty expensive. But if luxur vy is your thing, you'll find i t hard to beat this landmark h
Right on the water. Not overly expensive with a very nice at mposphere. The Bistro Roti nex
Very elegant "old world" style  hotel. You'll see some incred ible murals here. Sort of pric

An amusing hotel withing walk ing distance of the old ferr y building

A variety of small shops. Ever ything the astute tourist desi  re

A wide assortment of unique fo ods

Couple of million $ low? Just  swing by here and ask nicely.

Not much to choose from, but y ou can't beat the price

Predictably nice hotel. Notto 0 expensive. Good business hoel

"Bucks-Up" Hotel. The service is impeccable. Check out Cafe 53 while you're there
Chinese with an attitude. Very fun and original

Push a few back while watching the 49ers play

See some of the local "attract ions" here in the evenings

A beautiful hotel right in the heart of the theatre district . Can be a little pricey

If you're into old english sty le, this is the hotel for you. Not very expensive
Spectacular architecture, grac ed by some of the most colorfu | stained glass windows found
For those of you that like to "Parle-Vu-Fancie" while eating . Pretty expensive

The Pan Pacific Hotel is a VER Y nice place to stay. Impeccab le service with outstanding ro
This is where it all happens f  or the cable cars. Miles of ca  ble all feeds into giant wheel
Great place to drop the In-Law s off for the night. No five s tar dining here, but it's hard
The comments contained in this database reflect the author's  personal opinion. Please cons

Page 3



Sheetl

COMMA4,C,30 COMMS5,C,30
als insid

I
service can't be bea
k buildin

cus... Just drop the wife off and come back later.

are reasonable

see, hear, and SMELL fish

n

re (1 block away

otel

t door offers fine Bistro dini ng.
ey but very nice

anywhere

oms. Count on your wallet beg a little lighter on leaving.
s, powering all the cable cars in S.F.

to beat the price

ult local city information cen ters for better detail.

Page 4



	Sheet1

