OTDEET O OO	TVDE 0.4	DID O O	ADTOZICZIDO O 40	LONGITA N. LATITA N. 4
STREET,C,30	TYPE,C,4	DIR,C,2	ADTOZIFZIP9,C,10	LONGITA,N,LATITA,N,1
Filbert and Grant			0	122405632 37802496
Battery and Greenwich			0	122401152 37803648
Montgomery and Clay			0	122401920 37795584
Drum and Clay			0	122395520 37796352
Stockton And California			0	122406272 37792640
Market and The Embarcadero			0	122393088 37795712
North Point And Embarcadero			0	122402432 37807104
Mason and Grennwich			0	122411264 37802368
Sutter and Powell			0	122407296 37789696
Powell and Union			0	122409856 37800064
Samsone and Sacramento			0	122401152 37794176
Steuart and Mission			0	122392064 37793408
Jackon and Stockton			0	122407040 37796224
Stockton and Union			0	122407936 37800832
Market and 3rd			0	122402304 37787648
Mason and California			0	122409472 37792256
Howard and Stewart			0	122390528 37791872
New Montgomery and Market			0	122400896 37789056
Steuart & Howard			0 0 0	0 0
Mission & Spear			0	122410112 37786752
Beale & Mission			0	122405632 37802240
Market & Spear			0	122394112 37793664
Spear & Mission			0	122392704 37791744
Battery & Clay			0	122398848 37795584
Front & Vallejo			0	122398464 37800192
Market & Fremont			0	122397184 37791104
4th & Market			0	122404480 37785600
3rd & Market			0	0 0
New Montgomery & Mission			0	122399232 37787264
4th & Mission			0	122403200 37784320
1st & Howard			0	122394880 37788800
Taylor & Geary			0	122410112 37786624
Sutter & Jones			0	0 0
Jones & California			0	122412928 37791744
Jones & Sutter			0	122412032 37789056
Sutter & Taylor			0	122410112 37789568
Jackson & Mason			0	122399616 37783680
Larkin & Olive			0	122416512 37784704
NOTE FROM THE AUTHOR			0	0 0
NOTE I NOW THE AUTHOR			•	0

10	LA'CODE,C,10	NAME C.30	PHON,C,13	CITY,C,30	STA	SYMBOL,C,{
0	0 Interest	Coit Tower	111014,0,10	San Francisco		TOWER
0		Fog City Diner		San Francisco	CA	_
0	0 Interest	Transamerica Pyramid		San Fransico		TOWER
0	0 Park	Vaillencourt Fountian		San Fransico	_	ICON3
0	0 Hotel	Ritz-Carlton Of San Fransico		San Fransico		HOUSE1
0	0 Interest	Ferry Building		San Fransico	CA	TOWER
0	0 Interest	Hornblower Yachts		San Fransico	CA	BOAT
0	0 Park	North Beach Playground		San Fransico	CA	SPORTS3
0	0 Interest	Union Square		San Fransico	CA	MONEY2
0		Washington Bar And Grill		San Fransico	CA	EATERY1
0	0 Resturant	London Wine Bar		San Fransico	CA	
0	0 Resturant	Umberto's		San Fransico		EATERY1
0	0 Interest	Fish Market Area		San Fransico		FISH
0	0 Resturant	Silhouette Bar		San Fransico	CA	BAR
0	0 Interest	Lotta's Fountian		San Fransico	CA	TRACER
0	0 Hotel	Fairmont		San Fransico	CA	HOUSE2
0	0 Hotel	Harbor Court		San Fransico	CA	HOUSE2
0	0 Hotel	Sheraton Palace		San Fransico	CA	HOUSE1
0	0 Hotel	Hotel Griffon		San Fransico	CA	HOUSE1
0	0 Shop	Rincon Center		San Fransico	CA	SQUARE2
0	0 Shop	Bill's Fancy Foods		San Fransico	CA	SQUARE1
0	0 Interest	Federal Reserve Bank		San Fransico	CA	MONEY3
0	0 Parking	Parking Lot		San Fransico		TILE
0	0 Parking	Battery Parking Lot		San Fransico	CA	TILE
0	0 Parking	Front St. Parking Lot		San Fransico	CA	TILE
0	0 Resturant	McDonalds on Market		San Fransico	CA	CIRCLE1
0	0 Hotel	Marriott		San Fransico	CA	HOUSE2
0	0 Hotel	Ana Hotel		San Fransico	CA	HOUSE2
0	0 Resturant	Yin Place		San Fransico	CA	CIRCLE1
0	0 Resturant	Satellite Sports Bar		San Fransico	CA	BAR
0	0 Interest	Club DV8		San Fransico	CA	MUSIC2
0	0 Hotel	Four Seasons Clift House		San Fransico	CA	HOUSE1
0	0 Hotel	Canterbury Hotel		San Fransico	CA	
0	0 Interest	Grace Cathedral		San Fransico		HOSPITL4
0	0 Resturant	Fleur De Lys		San Fransico		CIRCLE1
0	0 Hotel	Pan Pacific Hotel		San Fransico		HOUSE2
0	0 Interest	The Cable Car Museum		San Fransico		STAR3
0	0 Hotel	TravelLodge		San Fransico	CA	HOUSE2
0	0 A	DISCLAIMER				KEYMAP

COMM1.C.30 COMM2.C.30 COMM3.C.30 From here you can see some of the cities most breathtaking v iews. Also, don't miss the mur

Really cool place to eat. Not overly expensive The tower that is often associ ated with San Fransico. Pretty good view from the top kick back and enjoy the sounds of trickling water and sea gu Turn the kids loose while you Beautiful "Old World" styled h otel. If price is not a major concern, book a room here. The Catch a ferry boat ride to Sau salito or just enjoy the uniqu If your looking for a scenic d inner cruise this is the place to go A wide assortment of recreatio nal things to keep you busy of shops and cafes around. Shop at Gucci, Chanel, Neiman-Mar One of the largest collection Meet here for a "power lunch". Moderate prices, pretty good food Great place to guzzel a little wine and snort a few corks Very nice Northern Italian cui sine along with a guite authen If you're in the mood for fres h fish, this is the place to q The bar to hang out with the I ocals. Within stumbling distan A very unique looking fountian . See it on your left as you'r Pretty expensive. But if luxur y is your thing, you'll find i Right on the water. Not overly expensive with a very nice at

Very elegant "old world" style hotel. You'll see some incred An amusing hotel withing walk ing distance of the old ferr

A variety of small shops. Ever ything the astute tourist desi A wide assortment of unique fo ods Couple of million \$ low? Just swing by here and ask nicely.

e architecture of this landmar tic Italian atmosphere. Prices o. Every where you look you'll ce of the Washington Squire In e driving NE to EggHead Softwa

t hard to beat this landmark h mposphere. The Bistro Roti nex ible murals here. Sort of pric y building

re

Not much to choose from, but you can't beat the price

Predictably nice hotel. Not to o expensive. Good business hoel

"Bucks-Up" Hotel. The service is impeccable. Check out Cafe 53 while you're there

Chinese with an attitude. Very fun and original Push a few back while watching the 49ers play

See some of the local "attract ions" here in the evenings A beautiful hotel right in the heart of the theatre district If you're into old english sty le, this is the hotel for you. Spectacular architecture, grac ed by some of the most colorfu I stained glass windows found

For those of you that like to "Parle-Vu-Fancie" while eating . Pretty expensive The Pan Pacific Hotel is a VER Y nice place to stay. Impeccab le service with outstanding ro This is where it all happens f or the cable cars. Miles of ca

Great place to drop the In-Law s off for the night. No five s The comments contained in this database reflect the author's

. Can be a little pricey Not very expensive ble all feeds into giant wheel

tar dining here, but it's hard

personal opinion. Please cons

COMM4,C,30 als insid

COMM5,C,30

Ш

service can't be bea k buildin

cus... Just drop the wife off and come back later.

are reasonable
see, hear, and SMELL fish
n
re (1 block away
otel
t door offers fine Bistro dini ng.
ey but very nice

### anywhere

oms. Count on your wallet beg a little lighter on leaving. s, powering all the cable cars in S.F. to beat the price ult local city information cen ters for better detail.